	7 04-2	Substitute Form P Attorney Docket No.: 10294	
		Client's Ref. No.: 69	
		S82615 FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY	PTO
	FAIL		
Commissioner for Patents: F	Please record the attached original doo	cument.	<u></u>
1. Name of conveying party:		2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Thomas E. McClas	kie	COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY	10
Additional name	e(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	4016 Farnam Street	C
3. Nature of conveyance:		Omaha, Nebraska 68131	
Assignment		United States of America	
Merger Security Agreement		29 140259	
□ Change of Name □ Other:		27 140 23 1	
Execution Date: 04/09/		Additional names/addresses attached?   Yes  Ko	
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):		
If this document is being	filed with a new application, the exect	ution date of the application is: 04/09/2001	
A. Patent Application No	o(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
T. Namakathan		rs attached?  Ves  No	
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to document should be maile</li> </ol>	whom correspondence concerning ed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
TIMOTHY A. FREN	ICH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson I		⊠ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street		Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110-	2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
		and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc	and
	true copy of the original docum	R. Occhuile April 13, 2001 Date	
any attached copy is a Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306	true copy of the original docum	R. Occhuile April 13, 2001	
any attached copy is a Frank R. Occhiuti <u>Reg. No. 35,306</u> Name of Person Signing	true copy of the original docum	R. Occhuile April 13, 2001 Date	
any attached copy is a Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Name of Person Signing 20239257.doc	true copy of the original docum	R. Occhuile April 13, 2001 Date	
any attached copy is a Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Name of Person Signing 20239257.doc	true copy of the original docum	R. Occhuile April 13, 2001 Date	
any attached copy is a Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Name of Person Signing 20239257.doc 01 VTRUDHG1 00000137 2914	true copy of the original docum	R. Occhuile April 13, 2001 Date	
any attached copy is a Frank R. Occhiuti <u>Reg. No. 35,306</u> Name of Person Signing	true copy of the original docum	R. Occhurch       April 13, 2001         Date       Date	nent: 🤇
any attached copy is a Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Name of Person Signing 20239257.doc	true copy of the original docum	Image: April 13, 2001         Date         Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu         EXPRESS MAIL         Express Mail Label No         Express Mail Label No	nent: \$
any attached copy is a Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Name of Person Signing 20239257.doc	0259 40.00 0P CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY E I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 tha Express Mail Post Office to Addressee Commissioner of Patents, Washington,	April 13, 2001         Date         Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu         EXPRESS MAIL         Express Mail Label No         EL6948517.         at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Server with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the D.C. 20231.	nent: 3
any attached copy is a Frank R. Occhiuti Reg. No. 35,306 Name of Person Signing 20239257.doc 01 VTRUDHG1 00000137 2914	0259 40.00 0P CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY E I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 tha Express Mail Post Office to Addressee Commissioner of Patents, Washington,	Image: April 13, 2001         Date         Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu         EXPRESS MAIL         Express Mail Label No         Express Mail Label No	nent: 3

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, THOMAS E. MCCLASKIE of 1803 Meadow Ridge Court

Bethlehem, PA 18015, hereby assign to: Columbia Insurance Company, a Nebraska corporation having a place of business at: 4016 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, United States of America; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"). the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled SHOE SOLE, filed HEREWITH, and assigned U.S. Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>GREAWICH</u> Cf, this <u>97</u> <sup>H</sup> day of <u>APCIL</u> , 200 THOMAS & MCCLASKIE
State of CONNECTICUT:
County of FAIRFIELD:
Before me this $9^{-\frac{74}{12}}$ day of $APRIL$ , $2001$ , personally appeared <u>THOMAS E. MCCLASKIE</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.
[Notary's Seal Here] My Commission Expires: $12-31-200 \ge$ <b>ROBERT PRACH</b> NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires 12/31/2002

20235348.doc